
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-007 Name: Annual Sidewalk Repair 2013-14 CCO Authorization
RES

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/21/2017 2/21/2017

Enactment date: 2/21/2017 Reso 2017-019Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION to Authorize the City Manager to Negotiate and Approve Individual and Cumulative
Change Orders of Up to $279,927 for Additional Sidewalk and Accessibility Ramp Work with Rosas
Brothers Construction for the Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2013-14; Project No. 2014.0060
(provides for an increase in the total contract amount for the subject project for the construction of
sidewalk and curb ramps in support of the Annual Street Sealing Project 2013-14)

Sponsors: Keith Cooke

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council2/21/2017 1 Pass

RESOLUTION to Authorize the City Manager to Negotiate and Approve Individual and Cumulative
Change Orders of Up to $279,927 for Additional Sidewalk and Accessibility Ramp Work with Rosas
Brothers Construction for the Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2013-14; Project No. 2014.0060
(provides for an increase in the total contract amount for the subject project for the construction of
sidewalk and curb ramps in support of the Annual Street Sealing Project 2013-14)

WHEREAS, on November 8, 2013, by Resolution No. 2013-147, the City of San Leandro
awarded a construction contract to Rosas Brothers Construction for the Annual Sidewalk Repair
Program 2013-14, Project No. 2014.0060; and

WHEREAS, the project constructed curb ramps in support of the Annual Street Sealing Project
2013-14; and

WHEREAS, the work to complete the project will exceed the contract amount; and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient allocations for the change order.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

The City Manager is authorized to negotiate and approve individual and cumulative change
orders of up to $279,972 for Additional Sidewalk and Accessibility Ramp Work with Rosas Brothers
Construction for the Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2013-14 Project, Project No. 2014.0060.

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

